| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | nent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 142031 | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|--|
| | | ecord the attached document. | ct, attachments, and docum | _ | | | | |
| 1. | А. | Name of conveying parties: Stephane GINJA Sebastien CHARNAUX Hugues CHERON Additional name(s) of conveying | g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | COMPA 19, AVI | deddress of receiving AGNIE PLASTI ENUE JULES C | C OMNIUM | | |
| 3. | A. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | Merger Change of Name | B. Additiona | il name(s) & addres □Y | ss(es) attached? es ⊠ No | | |
| | в. | Execution Date: all: August 2 | 5, 2009 | | | | | |
| 4. | A. | Patent Application No. <u>12/448</u> | <u>597</u> | B. Patent No | .(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom co | | 6. Total number of | f applications and p | eatents involved: 1 | | |
| | Name: William P. Berridge | | | 7. Please char total fee (37 | ge Deposit According to the | ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00, | | |
| | Ad | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2 | .0-4850 6400 | 8. Credit any overy deposit account | payment or charge : number 15-0461. | any underpayment to | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | | • | · | | |
| 9. | To to original Will | tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belied in the best of my knowledge and belied in the best of t | 30.024 | | nd any attached co eptember 22, 2009 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 023275 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 09/22/2009

| ASSIGNMENT | |
|------------|--|
|------------|--|

| | | (1) | Stéphane GINJA | (5) | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Sébastien CHARNAUX | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (B) | | | |
| | | to eacl | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assigned | (9) | COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIU | M | | | |
| (IO) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | • | | | | |
| | - | (10) | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | SUPPORT MOUNT FOR AN IMP | ACT ABSORBING SYSTEM INTENDE | Ď. | | |
| | ldentification | | TO BE MOUNTED AT THE END | OF A MOTOR VEHICLE SIDE MEMB | ER | | |
| | such as Title, Case | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attorn | ney Docket No. 142031 | · | | | |
| | | for whi | | uted an application for patent in the U | | | |
| | | on ever | n date herewith or | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | onJune_26, 20 | 009 | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | 12/448,597 | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | June 26, 2009 |) | | | |
| the Assi claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific | lication or continuation or di gace in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the internatic 4) Each undersigned agrees aution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby | vision the obtaining to execute the converse to perform the states rizes and represent the coing on he presents the presents the presents the presents the presents the presents the coing on he coing on he presents the coing of the co | reof, or any patent or reissue applic g evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and permitted for Protection of Industrial Permitted for Protection of Industrial Permitted for Protection of Industrial Permitted for the Assignee. The Assignee of the United States of the United Stat | form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or config. Patent and Trudemark Office to iss, as Assignee of the entire interest, and individually and will not execute, any agreement. | and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters d coverants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further | | |
| | • | | | | | | |
| | | | undersigned on the date(s) oppos | ite the undersigned name(s), | | | |
| Date _ | <u>08/25/2003</u> D8/25/2003 | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date _ | 02/23/200. | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date _ | 08 25 200 j | 7 | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date _ | (2 | | Inventor Signature | , v | (SBAL) | | |
| Date _ | | | Inventor Signature | · · · · · · | (SEAL) | | |
| Date _ | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date _ | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date _ | | | Inventor Signature | | (\$EAL) | | |
| | | | two witnesses who also sign here: | within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul is | | | |
| Date _ | | | Witness | | | | |
| Pate _ | | | Witness | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 023275 FRAME: 0700